
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

HOLMES, Amelia

FORD, Mabel Ellen ...

HALL, The Honourable
Lady Diana Joan.

HARRIS, Minnie

MUSCHAMP, Dorothy
Bestall.

STUART, Charles Platt ...

BIRCH, Louisa Bttie ...

BOWERS, Marion Alice

BOOTH, Edith

BRIDGES, Gerald Vincent

STUBBINGTON, Lionel • •
Sidney.

ELLIOTT, Elizabeth

SIMPSON, Sidney

SMITH, Ernest George
• Redvers William.

3 Tetley Road, Hall Green, Birmingham 28,
Widow. 9th August 1975.

55 Worcester Road, Sutton, Surrey, Widow.
8th July 1975.

2 Blackball, Blackball Lane, Sevenoaks, Kent,
Widow. 23rd June 1975.

52 Winsford Gardens, Westcliff-on-Sea, Essex.
25th October 1975.

Greenbank, Colston Gate, Cotgrave, Notting-
hamshire, Widow, llth September 1975.

St. Josephs Home, Gotham, Bristol, and 99
Malines Avenue, Peacehaven, Sussex, Retired
Journalist. 25th September 1975.

315 Dunstable Road, Luton, Spinster. 23rd
October 1975.

72 Beulah Hill, Upper Norwood, London
S.E.19, Widow. 22nd October 1975.

22 Henry Street, Tunstall, Stoke-on-Trent,
Widow. 29th May 1975.

3 Regents Court, St. George's Avenue, Wey-
bridge, Retired Company Director. 30th April
1974.

Fairview, Winchester Road, Bishop's Waltham,
Southampton, Builder. 6th November 1975.

30 Westcliffe Grove, Harrogate, North York-
shire, formerly Flat 2, 10 Chelmsford Road,
Harrogate, North Yorkshire, Widow. 23rd
September 1975.

Clarence House, 346 Dover Road, Walmer,
Deal, Kent, Retired Electrical and Mechani-
cal Engineer. 18th October 1975.

67 St. Richard's Road, Deal, Kent, Retired
Porter-Messenger. 18th July 1975.

Needham & James, Windsor House, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5LF, Solicitors

W. H. Matthews & Co., Barclays Bank Buildings, 43 High Street, Sutton, Surrey,
Solicitors. (Andrew William Letts and Gordon John Lambert.)

Penninglons, 99 Aldwych, London, WC2B 4LJ, Solicitors. (David Gurney
Stedman and Hugh Rosslyn Inigo Sackville West.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, Cater House, 49-50
High Street, Chelmsford, Essex, or Cooper & Lingard, 55A Leigh Road, Leigh-
on-Sea, Essex, SS9 1JP, Solicitors.

Hodgson Fox & Co., 91 Talbot Street, Nottingham, Solicitors. (National West-
minster Bank Limited.)

Stockman & Co., 8 High Street, Newhaven, East Sussex. (James Frederick Stuart
and Ian Norman Falconer.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 145-147 Hatfield Road,
Flectville, St. Albans, Herts.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Croydon Trustee Office, Crown House,
1 North End, Croydon, CR9 1RP.

Edward Hollinshead, Town Hall Chambers, Tunstall, Stoke on Trent, ST6 6BA,
Solicitors. (William Johnson and Leslie Mellon.)

Mawby Barrie & Scott, Parman House, 30-36 Fife Road, Kingston-upon-Thames,
Surrey, KT1 1UE, Solicitors. (Arthur Robert Bridges and Jacqueline Jean
Adams.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Southampton Trust Branch, 18 High Street, Southampton,
SOI ODF.

Titley, Paver-Crow & Fedden, 6 North Park Road, Harrogate, North Yorkshire.
(James. Alfred Grimshaw.) . •

Williamson & Barnes, 12-14 Queen Street, Deal, Kent. (Reginald John Barnes
and John Rennie.)

Williamson &'Barnes, U-14 Queen Street, Deal, Kent. (Darrell Smith and Ronald
Alfred Smith.) ' • • • • '

19th January

21st January

30th January

19th January

19th January

31st January

31st January

31st January

20th January

19th January

1st February

28th January

1976
(236)

1976
(237)

1976
(238)

1976
(242)

1976
(243)

1976
(255)

1976

1976
(257)

1976
(271)

1976
(272)

1976
(273)

1976
(274)

31st January 1976
. (275)

31st January 1976

W
(256) ^

oo

a

<
W

a

(276)


