Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before notices of to be give	claims
Iolmes, Amelia	3 Tetley Road, Hall Green, Birmingham 28, Widow. 9th August 1975.	Needham & James, Windsor House, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5LF, Solicitors	19th January 1	1976 (236)
ORD, Mabel Ellen	55 Worcester Road, Sutton, Surrey, Widow. 8th July 1975.	W. H. Matthews & Co., Barclays Bank Buildings, 43 High Street, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors. (Andrew William Letts and Gordon John Lambert.)	21st January 1	1976 (237)
IALL, The Honourable Lady Diana Joan.	2 Blackhall, Blackhall Lane, Sevenoaks, Kent, Widow. 23rd June 1975.	Penningtons, 99 Aldwych, London, WC2B 4LJ, Solicitors. (David Gurney Stedman and Hugh Rosslyn Inigo Sackville West.)	30th January 1	1976 (238)
larris, Minnie	52 Winsford Gardens, Westcliff-on-Sea, Essex. 25th October 1975.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, Cater House, 49-50 High Street, Chelmsford, Essex, or Cooper & Lingard, 55A Leigh Road, Leigh- on-Sea, Essex, SS9 1JP, Solicitors.	19th January 1	1976 (242)
Iuschamp, Dorothy Bestall.	Greenbank, Colston Gate, Cotgrave, Notting- hamshire, Widow. 11th September 1975.	Hodgson Fox & Co., 91 Talbot Street, Nottingham, Solicitors. (National West- minster Bank Limited.)	19th January 1	1976 (243)
TUART, Charles Platt	St. Josephs Home, Cotham, Bristol, and 99 Malines Avenue, Peacehaven, Sussex, Retired Journalist. 25th September 1975.	Stockman & Co., 8 High Street, Newhaven, East Sussex. (James Frederick Stuart and Ian Norman Falconer.)	31st January 1	1976 (255)
IRCH, LOUISA Ettie	315 Dunstable Road, Luton, Spinster. 23rd October 1975.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 145-147 Hatfield Road, Flectville, St. Albans, Herts.	31st January 1	1976 (256
owers, Marion Alice	72 Beulah Hill, Upper Norwood, London S.E.19, Widow. 22nd October 1975.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Croydon Trustee Office, Crown House, 1 North End, Croydon, CR9 1RP.	31st January 1	1976 (257
оотн, Edith	22 Henry Street, Tunstall, Stoke-on-Trent, Widow. 29th May 1975.	Edward Hollinshead, Town Hall Chambers, Tunstall, Stoke on Trent, ST6 6BA, Solicitors. (William Johnson and Leslie Mellon.)	20th January 1	1976 . (271
RIDGES, Gerald Vincent	3 Regents Court, St. George's Avenue, Wey- bridge, Retired Company Director. 30th April 1974.	Mawby Barrie & Scott, Parman House, 30-36 Fife Road, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrcy, KT1 1UE, Solicitors. (Arthur Robert Bridges and Jacqueline Jean Adams.)	19th January 1	1976 (272
TUBBINGTON, Lionel Sidney.	Fairview, Winchester Road, Bishop's Waltham, Southampton, Builder. 6th November 1975.	Lloyds Bank Limitel, Southampton Trust Branch, 18 High Street, Southampton, SO1 0DF.	1st February 1	1976 <sup>(</sup> (273
LIOTT, Elizabeth	30 Westcliffe Grove, Harrogate, North York- shire, formerly Flat 2, 10 Chelmsford Road, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, Widow. 23rd September 1975.	Titley, Paver-Crow & Fedden, 6 North Park Road, Harrogate, North Yorkshire. (James Alfred Grimshaw.)	28th January 1	1976 (274
MPSON, Sidney	Clarence House, 346 Dover Road, Walmer, Deal, Kent, Retired Electrical and Mechani- cal Engineer. 18th October 1975.	Williamson & Barnes, 12-14 Queen Street, Deal, Kent. (Reginald John Barnes and John Rennie.)		1976 (275
MITH, Ernest George Redvers William.	67 St. Richard's Road, Deal, Kent, Retired Porter-Messenger. 18th July 1975.	Williamson & Barnes, 12-14 Queen Street, Deal, Kent. (Darrell Smith and Ronald Alfred Smith.)	31st January 1	1 <b>976</b> (276

The London Gazette, 18th November 1975

14665